1/8
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.0.1 Nov.30, 2006
AX6901/2/3/4(Preliminary)
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TheAX6901/2/3/4 are used for microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuits to monitor the
power supplies in µP and digital systems. They provide excellent circuit reliability and low

AX6901/2/3/4(Preliminary)
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
AX690X  X   X  X
Enable
1: Active-Low
2: Active-High
Voltage
A: 4.63
B: 4.38
C: 4.00
D: 3.08
E: 2.93
F: 2.63
G: 2.25
3: Active-Low
4: Active-High
Package
B:SOT23
A : Taping
Packing
XXYW
Part number code
WW : 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
Year : 7 = 2007
 A = 2010
Appendix
Part Number Identification
Code Part Number Identification
Code
AX6901A CA AX6903A CO
AX6901B CB AX6903B CP
AX6901C CC AX6903C CQ
AX6901D CD AX6903D CR
AX6901E CE AX6903E CS
AX6901F CF AX6903F CT
AX6901G CG AX6903G CU
AX6902A CH AX6904A C1
AX6902B CI AX6904B C2
AX6902C CJ AX6904C C3
AX6902D CK AX6904D C4
AX6902E CL AX6904E C5
AX6902F CM AX6904F C6
AX6902G CN AX6904G C7
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.net/
4/8
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.0.1 Nov.30, 2006
AX6901/2/3/4(Preliminary)
 Absolute Maximum Ratings (at TA=25℃)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VCC Pin Voltage VCC GND - 0.3 to GND + 6.5 V
RESET, RESET (push-pull) Pin Voltage VRESET GND - 0.3 to VCC + 0.3 V
Input Current, VCC  ICC 20 mA
Output Current, RESET, RESET  IO 5 mA
Operating Supply Voltage VOP +1.0 to +6.0 V
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Storage Temperature Range TST -40 to +150 ℃
Operating Temperature Range TOP -20 to +85 ℃
Junction Temperature TJ -20 to +125 ℃
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case θJC 110 ℃/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient  θJA 250 ℃/W
Note1 : θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2(Multi-layer). that need connect to VSS pin.
 Electrical Characteristics TA=25℃ (unless otherwise noted)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Supply Current ICC VCC = VTH+1.0V - 35 50 µA
AP1701/2/3/4A 4.54 4.63 4.71
AP1701/2/3/4B 4.29 4.38 4.46
AP1701/2/3/4C 3.92 4.00 4.08
AP1701/2/3/4D 3.02 3.08 3.15
AP1701/2/3/4E 2.87 2.93 3.00
AP1701/2/3/4F 2.57 2.63 2.69
Reset Threshold
TA=25ºC  VTH
AP1701/2/3/4G 2.20 2.25 2.30
V
Reset Threshold Tempco VTHT Guaranteed by Design - 50  ppm/oC
Set-up Time TS VCC = 0 to (VTH – 100mV) 1 - - µs
Reset Active Timeout Period  TDELAY TA = 0oC to +70oC 140 200 260 ms
VOL VCC = VTH min, ISINK =
1.2mA,AX6901/3 - - 0.3
 VCC = VTH min, ISINK = 3.2mA - - 0.4
TRESE Output
Voltage Low
 VCC > 1.0V, ISINK = 50uA - - 0.3
V
VOH VCC > VTH max, ISOURCE =
500uA,AX6901/3 0.8VCC - - TRESE Output
Voltage High  VCC > VTH max, ISOURCE = 800uA VCC –1.5 -
V
VOL VCC = VTH max, ISINK =
1.2mA,AX6902/4 - - 0.3 RESET Output
Voltage Low  VCC = VTH max, ISINK = 3.2mA - - 0.4
V
RESET Output
Voltage High VOH 1.8V < VCC < VTH min, ISOURCE =
150uA,AX6902/4 0.8 VCC - - V